CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC-DG
Manufacturer Sumida America Components Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC
Description INDUCTOR
Detailed Description 2.2 µH Shielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inductor 2.
1 A 47mOhm Max Nonstandard
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Sumida America Components Inc.
Series:
CDRH40D28
Type:
Drum Core, Wirewound
Inductance:
2.2 µH
Current Rating (Amps):
2.1 A
Shielding:
Shielded
Q @ Freq:
-
Ratings:
-
Inductance Frequency - Test:
100 kHz
Mounting Type:
Surface Mount
Supplier Device Package:
-
Height - Seated (Max):
0.126" (3.20mm)
Product Status:
Active
Material - Core:
Ferrite
Tolerance:
±30%
Current - Saturation (Isat):
2.2A
DC Resistance (DCR):
47mOhm Max
Frequency - Self Resonant:
-
Operating Temperature:
-40°C ~ 105°C
Features:
-
Package / Case:
Nonstandard
Size / Dimension:
0.165" L x 0.165" W (4.20mm x 4.20mm)
Environmental & Export classification
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH40D28
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 4 Ver. 2024-06-06
Land patterns - [mm]                                                    Schematics
Dimension - [mm]
CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Sumida America Components Inc. INDUCTOR
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH40D28
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 2 of 4 Ver. 2024-06-06
Electrical Characteristics
※1 Inductance measuring condition: at 100kHz.
※2 The saturation current: This indicates the value of DC current when the inductance decreases to 65% of its initial value.
※3 The temperature rise: The value of DC current when the temperature rise is △T＝40℃ (Ta＝20℃).
CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Sumida America Components Inc. INDUCTOR
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH40D28
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 3 of 4 Ver. 2024-06-06
Saturation Current & Temperature Rise Graph L (20℃) △T  L (100℃)
CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Sumida America Components Inc. INDUCTOR
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH40D28
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 4 of 4 Ver. 2024-06-06
Solder Reflow Condition
For sales office information, please click here to visit our website.
Saturation Current & Temperature Rise Graph           L (20℃) △T  L (100℃)
CDRH40D28NP-2R2NC Sumida America Components Inc. INDUCTOR
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935